# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2990150

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
RONALD L. JOHNSON	11/29/2010
ROBERT J. GALLEGOS	11/29/2010
IDRISS MANSOURI-CHAFIK RUIZ	11/23/2010

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	WAGIC, INC.
Street Address:	16780 LARK AVENUE
City:	LOS GATOS
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	95032

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14464555

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (408)530-9797

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 408-530-9700

Email: JOWENS@HOLLP.COM

Correspondent Name: HAVERSTOCK & OWENS LLP

Address Line 1: 162 N WOLFE ROAD

Address Line 4: SUNNYVALE, CALIFORNIA 94086

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	WAGIC-04303
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JONATHAN O. OWENS
SIGNATURE:	/Jonathan O. Owens/
DATE SIGNED:	08/20/2014

## **Total Attachments: 3**

source=Assignment\_8\_20\_2014#page1.tif source=Assignment\_8\_20\_2014#page2.tif source=Assignment\_8\_20\_2014#page3.tif

PATENT 502943552 REEL: 033576 FRAME: 0718

### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, Ronald L. Johnson, Robert J. Gallegos and Idriss Mansouri-Chafik Ruiz hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNORS", have invented certain new and useful improvements as described and set forth in the below-identified application for United States Letters Patent:

Title of Invention:	EXTENDABLE MULTI-TOOL INCLUI ACCESSORIES	DING INTERC	CHANGABLE LIGHT	BULB CHANGER A	<u>IND</u>
Date of execution of	application:	Filing Date:	September 14, 2010	Serial No.: 12/882,06	<u> 56</u>
WHEREA referred to as "ASSIO which may be grante	AS, WAGIC, Inc., a corporation of the State of GNEE", is desirous of acquiring the entire riged on the same;	of California, 16 ght, title and inte	6780 Lark Avenue, Los erest in said invention a	Gatos, California 950: nd application and in a	32 hereinafter any Letters Patent
which is hereby acking Assignee, and Assignee, and Assignet, and any Lette any divisions, renew to be held and enjoy.	TEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONnowledged, Assignors have sold, assigned an nee's successors and assigns, all right, title arers Patent which may hereafter be granted on als, continuations in whole or in part, substited by said Assignee as fully and exclusively a made, to the full end and term of any Letter	d transferred, and interest in and the same in the utions, conversions it would have	nd by these presents do I to said invention, said United States and all c ons, reissues, prolongat	sell, assign and transfe application for United ountries throughout the tions or extensions the	r unto said I States Letters e world including reof, said interest
prosecution of said a Letters Patent and fo lawfully may reques	s further agree that they will, without charge pplication and/or applications, execute, verifor the reissue thereof, and instruments of assign, to obtain or maintain Letters Patent for said signed's successors and assigns.	y, acknowledge coment and tran	and deliver all such fu sfer thereof, and will pe	rther papers, including erform such other acts	applications for as Assignee
IN TEST	MONY WHEREOF, Assignors have hereun	to signed their n	ames to this assignmen	at on the dates indicated	d below.
// U	ud		11/29	110	
ę	Ronald L. Johnson		-,,(0,	Date	
36	120m		11-2	9-10	
Ú	Robert J. Gallegos	_		9-10 Date	
A	Addings	_	[1]	23/2010 Date	
1	Idriss Mansouri-Chafik Ruiz			Date	
					٠
٥.					**
STATE OF <u>CAU</u>					
COUNTY OF SAM	ia cuard				imu
subscribed to the wit	before me. CSTW1 before me. CSTW1 s Mansouri-Chafik Ruiz, who proved to me that him instrument and acknowledged to me that hitter(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the	he/she/they exe	cuted the same in his/hi	er/their authorized capa	acity(res), and tha
certify under PENA	LTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the St	ate of California	a that the foregoing par	ragraph is true and con	rect.
		WITNESS my	hand and official seal.		
			٨		
SEAL			Catro		
SEALS			Signature of No	tary Public	
NROI	CATHY M. WONG COMM. #1888578 Notary Public - California Santa Clara County  My Comm. Expires Jun. 4, 2014			10	
LIFORD IV	ny committee com				·

**PATENT REEL: 033576 FRAME: 0719** 

ACKNOWLEDGMENT
State of: California County of: Sama Cugar
Codiny of San Codion
On <u> Hwernຄວ 2<sup>ຄ</sup>ຸ 2 ວາວ</u> , before me <u>Cathy M. Wong, Notary Public</u>
personally appeared אין בי שליא בי שליא (here insert name and title of the officer)
percentally appeared 100 C- June 100
who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person (s),
whose name(s)(is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to
me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies),
and that by his/ner/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the
entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California
that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.
WITNESS my hand and official seal.  CATHY M. WONG COMM. #1888578 Notary Public California
Santa Clara County  My Comm. Expires Jun. 4, 2014
Signature
(Seal)
This Certificate is attached to:
Title or type of document: NSILLANGER 12 882, Obl.
Number of pages:
Date of document: None
Signer(s) other than named above: ROBORY J. GAUELOS, 100155 MANGENE -CHAFIK M
Notary Phone Number: <u>650-290-3550</u> or <u>408-355-3700</u>

PATENT REEL: 033576 FRAME: 0720

ACKNOWLEDGMENT
State of: California County of: SATA CARAGE
On_ Nัพอนเลล_ 2นุ 2 ซาอ, before me <u>Cathy M. Wong, Notary Public</u>
personally appeared Roger T. GAUEGOS (here insert name and title of the officer)
who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person (s)
whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to
me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies),
and that by his her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the
entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California
that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.
WITNESS my hand and official seal.
CATHY M. WONG COMM. #1888578 Z
Notary Public - California Santa Clara County  My Comm. Expires Jun. 4, 2014
Signature
(Seal)
This Certificate is attached to:
Title or type of document: Assument 12   Est, Dbb
Number of pages:
Date of document: How
Signer(s) other than named above: ROMAD L. JOHNSON, JORISS MANSONRI-CHAFIR- RI

Notary Phone Number: <u>650-290-3550 or 408-355-3700</u>

**RECORDED: 08/20/2014** 

PATENT REEL: 033576 FRAME: 0721